
April 6th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 13th
April 2016 at 10:00 am in  the Boardroom, Monaghan Row, Newry. 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor J Tinnelly

Vice Chair:         Councillor W Clarke

Members:           Councillor M Larkin                                       Councillor M Ruane

                            Councillor V Harte                                         Councillor D McAteer

                            Councillor K Loughran                                  Councillor L Devlin

                            Councillor M Murnin                                      Councillor G Craig

                            Councillor H McKee                                       Councillor P Brown



Agenda

1. 10.00 am - site visit to Mullach Allann, Carnagat Road, Newry
(ref: planning applications P/2013/0632/F and P/2014/0286/F
(Carncastle Properties).

2. 11.00 am - Planning Committee Meeting.

3. Apologies

4. Declarations of Interest.

Minutes for Consideration and Adoption

5. Minutes of Planning Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 16
March 2016.  (Attached).

Planning Minutes - 16 March-2016.pdf Page 1

Development Management - Planning Applications for determination

6) R/2013/0146/F - Louis Givan - proposed agricultural shed -
150m West of No 16 Creevytenant Road  Ballynahinch. (Case
Officer Report attached) 

Rec:  Approval

Givan 0146 F.pdf Page 7

7) R/2015/0181F - David Rice - Retrospective change of use from
storage unit to fitness studio - Unit 21c Dundrum Road 
Newcastle. (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  Refusal

Rice 0181 F.pdf Page 17



8) R/2014/0271/F - Kelbourne Property Ltd - 2 Storey residential
development comprising of 1 block of 8 apartments on No.87. 
Redefining of boundary between 87 and 87e to accommodate
proposed parking, landscaping and access on 87 and
improved, retained parking, landscaping and access on 87e.
(Amended description) - 87 and 87e Bryansford Road 
Newcastle  Co Down.   (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  Approval

Kelbourne 0271 F.pdf Page 27

9) LA07/2015/0532/F - Mistco UK Ltd - Amendment to previously
approved planning permission reference R/2004/0894/F for the
erection of a residential development comprising 44 dwellings
(14 no detached and 30 no semi detached), associated
landscaping, site and access works - Lands between 8-18
Comber Road  Killyleagh BT30 9QSZ. (Case Officer Report
attached)

Rec:  Approval

Mistco UK Ltv 0532 F.pdf Page 46

10) R/2014/0100/O - Ciara Fitzpatrick Kennedy - Farm dwelling and
garage - Adjacent to 7 and 9 Clanvaraghan Road  Castlewellan. 
 (Case Officer Report attached) 

Rec: Refusal

Fitzpatrick Kennedy 0100 O.pdf Page 57

11) LA07/2015/1287/A - Morrisions Vivoextra - Illuminated digital
display panel to replace existing signage board on external
totem adjacent to car park entrance - Morrisions Vivoxtra 1
Ballynahinch Road  Saintfield  BT24 7AE.  (Case Officer Report
attached) 

Rec: Refusal

Morrisons Vivomed 1287 A.pdf Page 66



12) LA07/2015/1327/F - Mr Elliot - Proposal to remove and vary
condition 3, All windows have to have a simple vertical
emphasis appropriate to the form and design of the terrace.  
To be hardwood timber vertically sliding sash with glazing bars
(maximum 18mm astragals) on planning approval
R/2013/0154/F - 12 The Quay  Strangford.  (Case Officer Report
attached) 

Rec:  Approval

Elliot 1327 F.pdf Page 76

13) R/2014/0637/LBC - Down District Council - Demolition works of
buildings adjoining listed building at former Council Offices 
Strangford Road  Downpatrick - 24 Strangford Road 
Downpatrick  Co Down  BT30 0SJ   (Case Officer Report
attached)

Rec:  Approval

Down District Council 0637 LBC.pdf Page 86

14) P/2014/0286/F- Carncastle Properties - Retrospective
permission for the relocation of dwelling numbers 22, 24, 26,
28, 29, 30, 32, 34, and 36 of the original application
P/2009/0278/F and external changes to gardens and driveways
and area of open space. (Amended plans and description) -
Adjacent to 20 and 25 Mullach Alainn  Carnagat Road  Newry 
BT35 8UU.  (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  Approval

Carncastle 0286 F.pdf Page 93

15) P/2013/0632/F - Carncastle Properties - Retrospective
application for the relocation of dwelling numbers 21, 33, 35
and 37 of the original approved application P/2009/0278/F and
external rear return and area of open space (amended plans
and description) - Lands adjacent to 20 and 25 Mullach Alainn 
Carnagat Road  Newry.  (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  Approval



Carncastle 0632 F.pdf Page 111

16) P/2013/0413/F - David Campbell - Proposed extraction of sand
and gravel, erection of temporary processing plant and on site
processing and subsequent restoration of site to agricultural
use - approximately 12metres sough of 95 Leestone Road 
Kilkeel.   (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  Approval

Campbell 0413 F.pdf Page 128

17) P/2013/0806/F - Milne Holiday Parks - Extension to existing
Caravan Park under PPS 16 (amended plans and drainage
assessment) - Shanlieve Holiday Park 69A Cranfield Road 
Cranfield  Kilkeel BT34 4LS.   (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  Approval
 

Milne Holiday Parks 0806 F.pdf Page 142

18) LA07/2015/1143/F - Warrenpoint Golf Club - New Buggy Store -
Warrenpoint Golf Club  Lower Dromore Road  Warrenpoint 
BT34 3LN.  (Case Officer Report attached) 

Rec:  Approval

Warrenpoint Golf Club 1143 F.pdf Page 159

19) LA07/2015/1166/LDP - Warrenpoint Harbour Authority - Erect 5
No. 1100 m3 tonne cement silos constructed from steel as
illustrated on the attached drawing 15-079-03 for the purpose of
loading cement on to ships - Warrenpoint Harbour   The Docks 
Warrenpoint Newry  Co Down. (Case Officer Report attached) 

Rec:  Approval

Warrenpoint Harbour Authority 1166 LDP.pdf Page 167

For Noting

20) Action Sheet - Members' Briefing Panel Meeting held on
Tuesday 22 March 2016.  (Attached).



Action Sheet 22 March 2016.pdf Page 175

21) Planning Department Performance Indicators.  (Copy
enclosed).

Planning Committee Performance report - March 2016.pdf Page 188

22) Report - contact from Public Representatives - March 2016. 
(Copy enclosed).

Item 22 Contact from Public Reps.pdf Page 192

23) Report - PAC Appeals.  (To follow).



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Rosie Garey rosie.garey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org



Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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